

## Township of Lakewood Employment Opportunity

## **Summer Recreation Camp Counselors**

The Township of Lakewood is seeking part-time summer recreation camp counselors for our youth camp programs including sports and band camps.

Description: A Counselor is responsible for the supervision of campers, promoting and actively participating in all camp activities, providing a safe and fun learning environment, and serving as a positive role model for campers.

Requirements: We are seeking motivated team members who display a record of achievement in effective supervision & management of youth as it pertains to this position, building positive relationships and ensuring the safety and well-being of people of all ages.

Essential Job Responsibilities: Group supervision of campers with attention to: behavior and group management, health, safety, security, and personal and skill development • Promote and actively participate in all camper activities & projects • Work effectively with co-counselors and collaborate on daily responsibilities • Teach or assist with camp programs • Complete assigned paperwork • Serve as a positive role model to campers.

Previous experience working with children, examples include but are not limited to; babysitting, academic/athletic tutoring, camp counselor, youth volunteer, classroom assistant, religious education teacher • Previous camp counselor experience (preferred) Education Requirements • Minimum of 16 years of age.

Working Conditions and Physical Requirements • Ability to push/pull, lift and carry a minimum of 35lbs • Endurance to work outside and on your feet for 6-8 hours per day • Ability to respond to emergency situations which may require running and climbing stairs. • Good physical condition which enables candidate to execute all responsibilities associated with this position

Salary Range: \$8.60 - \$20 per hour

To apply: Please mail or email applications with "Summer Recreation" in the subject line no later than May 23, 2018 to the attention of :

Director of Human Resources Township of Lakewood 231 Third Street Lakewood, New Jersey 08701 <u>hr@lakewoodnj.gov</u>

Posted: May 9, 2018 updated

The Township of Lakewood is an equal opportunity employer and all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, gender identity and sexual orientation, national origin, disability status, protected veteran status, or any other characteristic protected by law.